



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3627 of 2022

SAYYAD AHMED ALI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

15/04/2025	Mr. R.S. Patel, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. GA for the State. As prayed, one week's time is granted to the State counsel to place the notification dated 05/07/2014 & 02/03/2017 on record, on the basis of which, he is making a submission that Rule 9(1) of the Chhattisgarh Civil Services (Pension) Rules 1976 has been amended. In case of filing such document, the petitioner is granted further one week time to counter the same. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Rahul	